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CHAPTER 483—S. F. No. 727

An act relating to drivers’ licenses; revocation of same;
and amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 171.17.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 171.17, is
amended to read:

171.17 Revocation. The department shall forthwith
revoke -the license of any driver upon receiving a record of
such driver's conviction of any of the following offenses;

(1) Manslaughter or criminal negligence resulting
from the operation-of a motor vehicle;

(2) Operating a motor vehicle while under the influence
of intoxicating liquor or narcotic drug;

_(3) . Any felony in the commission of which a motor
vehicle was used;

(4) Failure to stop and disclose identity and render aid,
as required under the laws of this state, in the event of a motor
vehfi;}:lle accident resulting in the death or personal injury of
another;

(5) Perjury or the making of a false affidavit or state-
ment to the department under any law relating to the owner-
ship or operation of a motor vehicle;

(6) Conviction, plea of guilty, or forfeiture of bail not
vacated, upon three charges of careless or reckless driving, or
illegal speeding committed within a period of 12 months;

(7) Conviction of an offense in another state which, if
committed in this state, would be grounds for the revocation
of the driver’s license;

When any judge of a juvenile court, or any of its duly
authorized agents, shall determine, formally or informally,
that any person under the age of 18 years has committed any
offense defined in this section, such judge, or duly authorized
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agent, shall immediately report such determination to the
department, and the commissioner shall immediately revoke
the license of that person.

~ Approved April 19, 1951.

CHAPTER 484—3. F. No. 832

An et reluting to fees of register of deeds in certain
counties; amending Minnesote Statutes 1949, Section 357.18.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 357.18, is
amended to read as follows:

357.18. Register of deeds. The fees to be charged and
collected by the register of deeds may be, but not in excess of,
the following:

(1} For indexing and recording any deed or other instru-
ment, 15 cents per folio, to be paid when left for record;

{(2) Every certificate, ten cents;
{3) Copies of any records or papers, 15 cents per folio;

(4) Recording any deed or other paper in other than the
English language, 25 cents per folio;

(5) Entering discharge or mortgage in the margin of
the record, ten cents;

(6) Filing every other paper, and entering the same
when necessary, ten cents;

{(7) Searching for such paper on request, five cents for
every paper examined;



